

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15175/2008(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 14/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

GOVIND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN BHAURAO WAGHMARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioners submits that in an
identical matter this Court had issued notice on 14.11.2008 in
SLP(C)...../2008 CC 13409-13413/2008.In view of the statement made by learned counsel for
the petitioners, issue notice on the application for permission to
file special leave petition, application for condonation of delay
2

and special leave petition returnable after four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C)...../2008 CC 13409-13413/2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master