

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28816/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 14/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

GOVIND PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN BHAURAO WAGHMARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master